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Trio in court for alleged bribery 4 September 2015
over referral of loan applicants
and fraud

Three former employees of a licensed money lender appeared in the Kowloon City Magistracy today
(Friday) after being charged by the ICAC with offering, accepting and soliciting illegal commissions
amounting to about $50,000 in relation to referral of two loan applicants, and defrauding the money
lender of wages.

The defendants, who were charged on Tuesday (September 1), were Koon Chung-lin, 57 and Chan
Ying-chi, 32, both former senior supervisors of United Asia Finance Limited (UA Finance); and Tse
Shuk-fan, 29, a former telesales executive of UA Finance.

Koon faced two counts of agent accepting an advantage, contrary to Section 9(1)(a) of the
Prevention of Bribery Ordinance (POBO).

Chan faced two counts of aiding and abetting an agent to solicit an advantage, contrary to Section
9(1)(a) of the POBO and Section 89 of the Criminal Procedure Ordinance, while Tse faced one count
of offering an advantage to an agent, contrary to Section 9(2)(a) of the POBO. Chan and Tse further
jointly faced one count of conspiracy to defraud, contrary to Common Law.

The defendants today pleaded not guilty to the charges. Principal Magistrate Peter Law Tak-chuen
adjourned the case until November 6 this year for a pre-trial review.

At the material time, the defendants worked in the Mongkok office of the direct sales department of
UA Finance, a licensed money lender in Hong Kong. Koon acted up as head of the Mongkok office
supervising all divisions of the direct sales department, while Chan was responsible for managing
the telesales division.

One of the charges alleged that on November 7, 2013, Koon accepted $4,000 from another telesales
executive as a reward for referring a loan applicant to Tse and the telesales executive.

Another charge alleged that between January 6 and 10, 2014, Koon accepted around $17,000 from
the telesales executive as a reward for referring another loan applicant to the telesales executive.

Chan faced one charge of having aided and abetted Koon to solicit from the telesales executive
$4,000 between August 1 and November 7, 2013 as a reward for referring a loan applicant to Tse
and the telesales executive.

The other charge alleged that between November 19, 2013 and January 6, 2014, Chan aided and
abetted Koon to solicit from the telesales executive another sum of money consisting of 2% of the
loan amount applied by another loan applicant as a reward for referring him to the telesales
executive. The 2% of the loan amount was said to amount to $20,000.

Another charge alleged Tse of having offered $6,000 to Koon on November 8, 2013 as a reward for
referring a loan applicant to Tse and the telesales executive.

The remaining charge alleged that between October and November 2013, Chan and Tse conspired
together with the telesales executive to defraud UA Finance by falsely representing that Tse was on
duty at the Mongkok office during the time as shown on the attendance records, thereby inducing UA
Finance to pay Tse wages of over $8,300 as claimed.

Koon was granted cash bail of $10,000, while Chan and Tse were on cash bail of $5,000 each.
UA Finance had rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

The prosecution was today represented by ICAC officer Joan Wong.

http://www.icac.org.hk/en/pr/index_uid_1727.htmI[05-Sep-2015 20:27:12]



EERRE AR - BRI - BB s = AN B A RS RS A3

REER=AMRBETERASRE 2015%9H4H
BERERIESRE

BHAZZRRER=BFEMNEALTNRE  EEMMAMRE T MBAERBEBEA - BHRIBIEH - W
REZIGPEALHENAET - UKERZNBEALTLE - —Z2WESH (285 ) ENEMEH
AR HERT

—EREH_(NMA-RB)ERZENRERENTE - AttH  REZ - =1+ 5% - BRTENEEHMES
RAT(EMBEH ) BISREE - KBS - — TR - DNMEHBRIEREREE -
BWIEMBREARRFNRIES - SHER (BiLLABREEA) $£9(1)@)kF -

BRI IR BB IR A R @R - PHER (FHLEFREEAE) 3Eo(1) () kK (HISERAE
FRARBI) 52891% - M AIHIE—IBRINIEARHAEFER - BHER (BHLEBEEA) 59(2)(a)fkF -
Bk SRR E—IRERERES - SRENREEE -

BERESHERZESE - TR EEBRBREPEELRE+—H/NETESE -
—BRERRBRETEFERNEARIDMNBEHMBNEHELLE  REE/RAZE - EZEHEH
MAZEEA  AEEEEHMAEDE  MRAREEEERHFHEDE -

Hp—BEFREESHR _O—=—F+—HTtHERS —ZERXEFXIENTT  (FREN—BRER
B AGH N ZEREE RV -

F—EEFEESRR _O—NE—RAAHEZTHHE  ZZZEHREXEEN—BtT  FRE
NMA—BERPBEAGKEREREERIRM -

BRE—IESER - RSN _O—=F/)\B—HE+—HRtHHE - BRI EECZERE
EERET T - FRENT—RBERBBAGH MXBREFREEHM -

oM
i

FS—REFERIHRR_O—=Ft+t—HTNBEZO-NF—AABHE - B RAKEEZERE
EXTARNS—F2E  HESRESRENEBATBERENENZ_ - (FRENZENRPHR

NGZEREFRTENRM - ZZPFERBNEIZ_BHRE_8T

S—EEFEHSER_O—=F+—H/\HABRHEA T  fRENEP-—BZERPBEALHK
2 BB R T ERIREN -

BN EEEREFHSHER _O—=FtHE+—RHE  —REZEFRERETEBRRFMNMSE
% BzATIBREIRESCHERNNREREEREANAZESE - BEMNBS MBS RIBECEREH
XANF=aFTIE -

BEELIRE—8FRE  MRESRSEELIREATIORE -
DN EMBERERERGHBREZE R -
ELSHEREAESEHEANRLE -

AEII=E

http://www.icac.org.hk/tc/pr/index_uid_1727.html[05-Sep-2015 20:27:30]


http://www.icac.org.hk/tc/pr/index.html

	www.icac.org.hk
	Hong Kong ICAC - Press Releases - Trio in court for alleged bribery over referral of loan applicants and fraud
	香港廉政公署 - 新聞公佈 - 廉署起訴三人就轉介貸款人涉嫌貪污及詐騙工資今提堂




